
COMMITTEE ON AGING 2016 
 

Name Position 
Edna Canfield Member, Foundation Representative 

Felicitus (Fay) Ferington Member, Community Service Com Rep 

 Member 

 Member 

Faisal Kaud Chairperson  

Rebecca Kemble Member, Alderperson 

 Member 

Paul Kusuda Member 

Kathleen Poi Member 

Mary Jo Rimkus Member 

Michael Verveer Member, Alderperson 

Kathy Whitt Member 

Christine Beatty Madison Senior Center Director, Staff 

Contact Telephone:267-8652    Email: cbeatty@cityofmadison.com  

Jim O’Keefe CDD Division Director, Staff 

 
MEETING SCHEDULE 

(Meetings usually held the 4th Wednesday of most months) 
at the  MADISON SENIOR CENTER, 330 West Mifflin Street 

 
DAY 

 
DATE TIME 

LOCATION 
(Room subject to 

change) 

Wednesday January 27 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday February 24 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday March 23     1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday April 27       1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday May 25 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday June 22 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday July 27 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday August 24 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday September 28 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

Wednesday October 26 1:30-3 PM Room 1 

 No November meeting    

Wednesday December 07 1:30-3 PM Craft Room 
 

MEETINGS ARE HELD AT THE:  MADISON SENIOR CENTER 
      330 WEST MIFFLIN STREET 

  MADISON, WI  53703 
      608/266-6581 


